PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christoph Schiel	04/22/2013
Peter Tandler	04/28/2013
Hans-Jurgen Neumann	04/23/2013
Swen Ottmann	04/22/2013
Wemer Krebs	04/22/2013
Stephan Schlicht	04/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTINENTAL TEVES AG & CO. OHG	
Street Address:	Guerickestrasse 7	
City:	Frankfurt	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	60488	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13991669

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6104070701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-407-0700

Email: kpcarney@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: RatnerPrestia

Address Line 1: 1235 Westlakes, Suite 301
Address Line 4: Berwyn, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P12590-US-PCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacques L. Etkowicz

PATENT REEL: 030564 FRAME: 0637 OP \$40,00 13991669

502375720

Signature:	/JLE/
Date:	06/07/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030564 FRAME: 0638

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we, Christoph Schiel, citizen of Germany, residing at Rembrandtstraße 11 B, 61231 Bad Nauheim, Germany and Peter Tandler, citizen of Germany, residing at Krontaler Weg 5, 61476 Kronberg/Ts., Germany and Hans-Jürgen Neumann, citizen of Germany, residing at Brunnenstraße 153, 65428 Rüsselsheim, Germany and Swen Ottmann, citizen of Germany, residing at Damaschkeanger 182, 60488 Frankfurt, Germany and Werner Krebs, citizen of Germany, residing at Am Biengarten 9, 65582 Hambach, Germany and Stephan Schlicht, citizen of Germany, residing at Bleichstrasse 38, 64569 Nauheim, Germany hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Continental Teves AG & Co. oHG, Guerickestraße 7, 60488, Frankfurt, Germany

as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

Ausgleichsbehälter für hydraulische Kraftfahrzeugbremsanlagen

described in an application for Letters Patent of	f the United States,
filed herewith,	
filed as U.S. Serial No.	on

and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International

- 1 -

Attorney Docket No.:

Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at	Frankfurt	(L.S.) this	day of	
		Out for Christoph Schiel	Rail:	22.04.43
22.4.20 Date)(3	Witness V.	(Mestz.	Kerima)
<u>22.42</u> Date	<u> 2013</u>	Witness	<u>26</u>	uchhols, Ingolf
		Peter Tandler		
Date		Witness		
Date		Witness		
254.	, 73	Hans-Jürgen Neur	mann 1 / Le DG 1	
Date	nue garante constitute	Witness	1/	
23.04 1 Date	3	Witness		NARALD Võnile
Date		withess ~		

	Noar Othraen
22.04.2013	Swen Ottmann THORSTEN NEW 22.04.13
Date 22 09 2013 Date	Witness () Witness () Witness () Witness ()
	Werner Krebs 22.04.13
<u>22.4.2013</u> Date	Witness W. (Mestz, Kesima)
22_4_20/3 Date	Mocher, Andrews) Witness
	Stephan Schlicht Stephan Schlicht
22.4.2013 Date	Mitness (Mertz, Kerima)
22 4 2027	A. 1/8x (Machae Androse)

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we, Christoph Schiel, citizen of Germany, residing at Rembrandtstraße 11 B, 61231 Bad Nauheim, Germany and Peter Tandler, citizen of Germany, residing at Krontaler Weg 5, 61476 Kronberg/Ts., Germany and Hans-Jürgen Neumann, citizen of Germany, residing at Brunnenstraße 153, 65428 Rüsselsheim, Germany and Swen Ottmann, citizen of Germany, residing at Damaschkeanger 182, 60488 Frankfurt, Germany and Werner Krebs, citizen of Germany, residing at Am Biengarten 9, 65582 Hambach, Germany and Stephan Schlicht, citizen of Germany, residing at Bleichstrasse 38, 64569 Nauheim, Germany hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Continental Teves AG & Co. oHG, Guerickestraße 7, 60488, Frankfurt, Germany

as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

Ausgleichsbehälter für hydraulische Kraftfahrzeugbremsanlagen

described in an application for Letters Patent o	f the United States,
filed herewith,	
filed as U.S. Serial No.	on

and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International

Attorney Docket No.:

Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Frankfurt	(L.S.) this day of
	Christoph Schiel
Date	Witness
Date	Witness
	Peter Tandler
28.04. 13 Date	Witness)
28.04.13 Date	(d. lys
Date	Witness
	Hans-Jürgen Neumann
Date	Witness
Date	Witness

Attorney	Docket	No.:	Internal Docket No. P12590-US-PCT
			Swen Ottmann
Date			Witness
Date			Wiţness
			Werner Krebs
Date			Witness

Witness

Witness

Witness

Stephan Schlicht

- 3 -

Date

Date

Date